

CS DJ 7139/16
RAJNISH KAUSHIK Vs. SHRI PAL

31.05.2024

Present. Sh. R.P. Nafria, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
 Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

It is informed that witness is not available today.

List for entire PE on **20.03.2025, 21.03.2025 and**
22.03.2025.

Affidavits of all the witnesses alongwith list of witnesses be filed latest by February 2025, with advance copy to the other side, so that the evidence can be concluded on the dates fixed. Application for summoning of any witness, if any, be also filed latest by January, 2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/ 31.05.2024