

CS DJ 7139/16
RAJNISH KAUSHIK Vs. SHRI PAL

08.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Chhawdi, proxy counsel for Defendant.

Application under Order 9 of CPC.

There is an application under Order 9 of CPC for setting aside of ex-parte order.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is fairly not opposing the application.

The application is therefore, allowed and disposed off accordingly.

List this matter for entire PE on **05.08.2025** and **06.08.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/ 08.05.2025