

04.06.2026

Present : Sh.Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh.Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

PW1 Sh.Kedar Singh cross-examined and discharged.

At request, put up for PE on **23.09.2026**. Plaintiff is directed to file evidentiary affidavit of witnesses, if any, on or before the next date of hearing and copy be supplied to the opposite counsel at least 15 days in advance.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.06.2026